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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1999, TERRA INDUSTRIES INC. (hereinafter “TERRA”) and Agro
Distribution, LLC (hereinafter “Agro”) entered into an agreement wherein TERRA assigned to
Agro all of TERRA’s rights, title and interest in and to the goods of the trademarks in Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, TERRA adopted and has used the trademarks as shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Agro Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address
1s 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN 55126 is desirous of acquiring such marks and
the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFCRE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, TERRA does hereby assign unto Agro all rights, title and interest it may

have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and
the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this Y )7[31'\) day of % 1M, 2000.

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC.

B%/&Cﬁ

Print Name Marie A, laPu &
Title \/l‘ce @re&ia!em‘t

State of //E()Wpr )

County of Md—bﬂﬂf—)
on this 20 dayof_June 2000,

person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signe

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC.
g O Biern

Novtary@ublic

SS

before me appeared M{lr ’L A ) /&L la *plk{/’ | the

d it as a free act on behalf of
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Exhibit A

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC. TRADEMARKS
ASSIGNED TO AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC

Trademark Federal Registration No.
GRANUREA 1,154,345
YIELD KING 707,341
YIELD KING 1,193,725
RIVERSIDE 1 208797
McNAIR & DESIGN §27.416
R (DESIGN) 202,923
OUR GROWING IS SHOWING 1251361
MAXIPRO 1,258,925
FARMER’S LOGO | 284,814
ENLIVEN | 369,669
HILOAD 1,373,189
BUFFET 1,459,768
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND 1,485,719
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND 1,487,221
INVADE 1,447,001
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN 1,306,748
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN 1,308,494
SUPER SPREAD 1,471,824
PRIME OIL II 1,527,598
PRIME OIL 1,527,599
DESIGN FOR AG ANALYTICAL 1,586,223
ENLIVEN SEED TREATMENT AND DESIGN 1,250,092
ENLIVEN 1,610,334
MAG KNIGHT 1,616,325
CROP BOOSTER 1,620,702
WHITE KNIGHT 1,621,850
TRADEMARK
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Trademark

CITRUS KNIGHT IV
CITRUS KNIGHT

AG ANALYTICAL AND DESIGN
PROLIFIC

FIELDTRACKS

AG ANALYTICAL
CROPMASTER

PRO-FOAM

PROLIFIC MAX

AD 100

PLEX

TRIFIC

TRIFIC 60DF

METH OIL

R RIVERSIDE AND DESIGN
INVADE PLUS
WINDBRAKE
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE SERVES AGRICULTURE
AGRICULTURE SERVES EVERYONE

MAXON

P LOGO

CROP BOOSTER PLUS
COMBINE

COMPLEX

SURF AID

Federal Registration No.

1,621,849
1,623,179
1,637,907
1,641,823
1,650,736
1,656,478
1,667,379
1,669,060
1,678,179
1,681,752
1,682,613
1,690,702
1,702,767
1,742,697
1,642,963
1,839,805
1,835,937
1,830,670

1,763,130

1,763,131
1,779,938
1,757,449
1,778,561
1,778,580
1,797,408

1,803,002
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Trademark

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MICROLIFIC

NEON

SHEP

SHEP

NI-SUL

HANDSHAKE LOGO (Design Only)

SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
HANDSHAKE LOGO

STRIKE 3

PRECISION IN AGRICULTURE

THALONIL

CHASER
BRACE

SPI

SUPER LAGNIAPPE

Trademark

BRASH

PROTECT EXTRA
STERLING
STERLING PLUS
AMS ARROW
BESTBENTS
FOURSOME

GOLDCOTE (AND DESIGN)

IMPRESS

Federal Registration No.

1,825,584
1,880,284
2,042,249
2,042,458
2,056,685
2,075,643
2,110,991
2,117,657
2,139,845
2,149,825
2,151,663
2,160,797
2,234,557
1,932,484
1,859,356
2,079,782
1,806,935

2,112,669

Application Number

75/595548
75/451987
75/595540
75/595549
75/432435
75/426792
75/427778
75/432230

75/426791
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Trademark Application Number

PRO-TECT PLUS 74/596215
PROTECT 74/596213
SAVVY 75/427203
THRICE 75/368564
VOYAGER 75/427777
PRECISION IN TURF 75/762291
SPROUT-GUARD 75/681737
SWB 75/762930
VIEWPOINT 75/644518
TOMBSTONE 75/727436
BOLO 75/727018
4
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